GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA PROGRAMME IMPLEMMENTATION & EVALUATION DEPARTMENT

OFFICE ORDER

No.PIA. 5/91/240

Dated Shillong, the 30nd August 2012

Smti. G. T. Sangma, Superintendent, Programme Implementation &

Evaluation Department is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer to monitor all Assembly matters viz., Question/Resolution/Motion with immediate effect and until further order.

Sd/- (Dr. B. D. R. Tiwari.., IAS) Joint Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya. Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.

Memo No.PIA. 5/91/240 -A

Dated Shillong, the 30nd August 2012

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Private Secretary to Chief Minister for kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary for favour of information.
- 3. The Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department for favour of information of Principal Secretary.
- 4. Joint Secretary, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department for information.
- 5. Parliamentary Affairs Department.
- 6. Personnel & A.R. (B) Department for information.
- 7. All Administrative Departments.
- 8. The SIO, NIC for publishing in the Department's website.

By Order Etc.,

(V. Wanswett)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.